Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been
taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Cred-
itor, will be put to sale by auction on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “What-
ever there is” on 09-03-2026 , for recovery of INR. 1970047/- (Rupees Nineteen
Lakhs Seventy Thousand Forty Seven and Paise Zero Only) and further interest and
other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to Aditya Birla Housing Finance
Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers namely NISHU KUMAR GUPTA &
NEELAM KUMARI.
The Reserve price will be INR 4594887/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs Ninety Four Thou-
sand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Zero Only) and the Earnest Money De-
posit (EMD) will be INR 459488.7/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred
Eighty Eight and Paise Seventy Only). The last date of EMD deposit is 07-03-2026.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot No. 45, Street No. 15, Plot Area 297 Sq. Yds., Upin
No, 09022288, Khewat No. 461/440, Khatoni No. 1223 Το 1404, Total Kitte 279 Total